BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210795

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 7/15/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following

document(s):

Order 06, Approving Proposed Budgets and Fund Grants in Part; Rejecting in Part

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the

official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by Johnson, Miesha

Johnson, Miesha (UTC) wto

Date: 2022.07.15 10:49:23 -07'00'

Miesha Johnson, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball @utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov
AnnaGill, WUTC, anna.gill @utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Goodin, Earthjustice, agoodin@earthjustice.org

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com
Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com
Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov






Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com
Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.M ak@atg.wa.gov
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Lance Kaufman, Boise White Paper, L.L.C., lance@aegisinsight.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jm Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri @utc.wa.gov

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Thomas Johnson, Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
Hanna Navarro, WUTC, hanna.navarro@utc.wa.gov

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochanan Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Heather Moline, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov

Mariel Thuraisingham, Front and Centered, mariel @frontandcentered.org



Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov

Aaron Tam, aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov

Morgan Hentrup, mhentrup@earthjustice.org

Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Molly Tack-Hooper, mtackhooper @earthjustice.org
Nico Wedekind, Front and Centered, wedekind@uw.edu



		2022-07-15T10:49:23-0700
	Johnson, Miesha (UTC)




